Panasonic Corporation 2019c ASCTB402E   201907
FEATURES
10 A high capacity realized for PC board terminal
(when using heat sink)
Vertical types with SIL terminal arrangement and flat
types are available.
Built-in snubber circuit prevents malfunction due to
noise.

Packing machines
Automatic ticket punchers
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
ORDERING INFORMATION (TYPE NO.)
AQ
Shape
Nil: Vertical type
J: Flat type
Load current
3 A, 10 A
Load voltage
2: 75 to 250 Vrms
Type
ZT: Zero-cross AC output
T: Random AC output*
Control voltage
4/32 V DC: 4 to 32 V DC
* Random types are available by custom order.
AQ 1
Load current/Load voltage
0: 10 A 75 to 250 Vrms
9: 3 A 75 to 250 Vrms
Control voltage
8: 4 to 32V DC
Type
2:  Zero-cross AC output (Vertical type)
3:  Zero-cross AC output (Flat type)
6:  Random AC output (Vertical type)*
7:  Random AC output (Flat type)*
* Random types are available by custom order.
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/
Automation Controls Catalog
2019.07 ー 1 ー
Solid State Relays AQ1 RELAYS
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ Panasonic Corporation 2019c ASCTB402E   201907
TYPES
AQ1 Solid State Relays
Load Isolation Zero-cross
method Type Load
current Load voltage Control voltage Type No. Part No. Standard
Packing
AC Phototriac
coupler Zero-cross*1
Vertical 3 A 75 to 250 Vrms 4 to 32 V DC AQ3A2-ZT4/32VDC AQ1298
Carton: 20 pcs.
Case: 200 pcs.Flat 3 A 75 to 250 Vrms 4 to 32 V DC AQ3A2-J-ZT4/32VDC AQ1398
Vertical 10 A*2 75 to 250 Vrms 4 to 32 V DC AQ10A2-ZT4/32VDC AQ1208
*1.Random method also available. Please contact our sales office.
*2.5 A without heat sink
Heat sink for AQ1 solid state relay
Product name Type No. Part No. Standard Packing
Heat sink for solid state relay AQ1 (for AQ1208) AQ-HS-5A AQ1801 Carton: 20 pcs.
Case: 200 pcs
SPECIFICATIONS
Rating (Ambient temperature: 20°C, Ripple factor: less than 1%)
Part No.
Item
AQ1298
AQ1398 AQ1208 Remarks
In
pu

.298±.039
Example of ZNR (Panasonic)
Types
Varistor voltage Max. allowable circuit
voltage
Max. control
voltage
Max. average
pulse electric
power
Withstanding energy Withstanding surge current Electrostatic
capacitance
(Reference)(10/1000μs) (2ms) 1time (8/20μs)
2time
V1mA (V) ACrms (V) DC (V) V50A (V) (W) (J) (J) (A) (A) @1KHz (pF)
ERZV14D201 200 (185 to 225) 130 170 340 0.6 70 50 6,000 5,000 770
ERZV14D221 220 (198 to 242) 140 180 360 0.6 78 55 6,000 5,000 740
ERZV14D241 240 (216 to 264) 150 200 395 0.6 84 60 6,000 5,000 700
ERZV14D271 270 (247 to 303) 175 225 455 0.6 99 70 6,000 5,000 640
ERZV14D361 360 (324 to 396) 230 300 595 0.6 130 90 6,000 4,500 540
ERZV14D391 390 (351 to 429) 250 320 650 0.6 140 100 6,000 4,500 500
ERZV14D431 430 (387 to 473) 275 350 710 0.6 155 110 6,000 4,500 450
ERZV14D471 470 (423 to 517) 300 385 775 0.6 175 125 6,000 4,500 400
ERZV14D621 620 (558 to 682) 385 505 1,025 0.6 190 136 5,000 4,500 330
ERZV14D681 680 (612 to 748) 420 560 1,120 0.6 190 136 5,000 4,500 320
ー 12 ー
Cautions for Use of Solid State Relays
ASCTB400E   201806-T
2. Over-Current Protection